

## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, I&K

Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowabad Canal Road, Jammu (Email-jkfdjmu@gmail.com, Phone No. 0194-2500092, 0191-2951670)

> ORDER NO. 1/2 FISHERIES OF 2025 DATED 28 /02/2025

A committee of following officers under the chairmanship of Joint Director Fisheries (North) Kashmir Division, is hereby constituted to examine the cases of Sh. Rakesh Padha and Sh. Sanjay Kumar Grover respecityley.

- Joint Director (C.V.), Jammu 1.
- Joint Director (Central), Jammu 2.
- Deputy Director Central 3.
- Accounts Officer, Fisheries Department (Member Secretary) 4.
- Administrative Officer, Kashmir 5.
- Sh. Bashrat Ahmad Purzigar, Jr. Assistant will assist the 6. committee

The committee shall examine the cases of these officials and submit a detailed report to the Directoate within a period of one week.

> Sd/-(Ab. Majid Tak) Director Fisheries, J&K

28-

No. DOF-ESTB/373/2022-05

Dated, 02-2025

Copy to the;

- Joint Director (North) Kashmir for information and n/a
- Joint Director CV/ (Central), Jammu for information and n/a
- Deputy Director Central
- 4. Accounts Officer, Fisheries Department
- Administrative Officer, Fisheries Kashmir
- 7. P.S. to Principal Secretary to Government, Agriculture Production Department for information of the Worthy Principal Secretary.

Deputy Director Fisheries

Central